

Amend **HR 5** on page 95 as follows:

(1) On line 10, strike "close" and substitute "within 7 votes  
[~~close~~]".

(2) On line 10, strike "may" and substitute "shall" [~~may~~]".

(3) On line 11, strike "member" and substitute "three members  
[~~member~~]".